
 

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-48 

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF BELLEAIR, FLORIDA, 

AMENDING THE BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING 

OCTOBER 1, 2017 AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2018 FOR 

CARRYING ON THE GOVERNMENT OF THE TOWN.  

  WHEREAS, the Town Commission of the Town of Belleair, Florida, passed Resolution 

No. 2017-20 adopting the budget for fiscal year beginning October 1, 2017 and ending September 

30, 2018, for carrying on the government of the town; and 

   

 WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Town Commission to amend the budget for fiscal year 

2017-2018 to provide sufficient funding for the proposed expenditures and revenues; and 

 

 WHEREAS, it is in the town’s interest to maintain a balanced budget while providing 

essential public services to its residents 

 

   

    

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COMMISSION OF 

THE TOWN OF BELLEAIR, FLORIDA:    
 

1. That the Fiscal year 2017-2018 budget be amended as displayed on Attachment A. 

 

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE TOWN COMMISSION OF THE TOWN OF 

BELLEAIR, FLORIDA, this 20th day of NOVEMBER, A.D., 2018.  

                                                             

  

 ______________________________

  

  Mayor 

 

 

ATTEST: 

 

____________________________ 

Town Clerk 

                              



 

Expenditures

Account Dept Desc Additional Amount Current Budget Final Amended Amount

1-519000-54901 Support Services Department Ford Escape Insurance Proceeds 7,013.13$                   -$                     7,013.13$                             

1-519000-54901 Support Services Department B-27 Ford Explorer Insurance Proceeds 2,625.18$                   -$                     2,625.18$                             

1-572100-55300 Public Works Department Sidewalk Contract 23,028.99$                 30,000.00$        53,028.99$                           

1-521000-51400 Police Department Overtime 40,300.00$                 13,000.00$        53,300.00$                           

1-521000-53160 Police Department Contract Labor 12,000.00$                 -$                     12,000.00$                           

1-521000-51200 Police Department Accrued Leave 8,600.00$                   875,050.00$      883,650.00$                        

1-572100-51200 Public Works Department Accrued Leave 13,000.00$                 355,094.00$      368,094.00$                        

1-572200-51200 Recreation Department Accrued Leave 11,800.00$                 234,050.00$      245,850.00$                        

1-513100-53151 Administration Department Professional Services 18,000.00$                 48,575.00$        66,575.00$                           

1-515000-53160 Building Department Contract Labor (18,000.00)$               87,360.00$        69,360.00$                           

118,367.30$              1,643,129.00$  1,761,496.30$                     

Revenues

1-364100 Insurance Proceeds 9,638.31$                   -$                     9,638.31$                             

1-342103 Special Duty Police 40,300.00$                 2,000.00$           42,300.00$                           

1-341802 Building Permit Revenues 12,000.00$                 375,000.00$      387,000.00$                        

1-331620 HMGP Generator Grant, carries to 18-19 (131,250.00)$             131,250.00$      -$                                       

1-381000 Future Reserves 131,250.00$              *** ***

1-381000 Reserves accrued leaves 33,400.00$                 *** ***

1-381000 Reserves from carryover sidewalk project 23,028.99$                 401,767.44$      589,446.43$                        

118,367.30$              910,017.44$      1,028,384.74$                     
141,396.29$              

Expenditures

Account Dept Desc Additional Amount Current Budget Final Amended Amount

403-535000-53170 Wastewater Utility Wastewater Utility Expenditures 250,000.00$              750,000.00$      1,000,000.00$                     

Revenues

403-343500 Wastewater Utility Wastewater Utility Revenues 250,000.00$              750,000.00$      1,000,000.00$                     

General Fund

Wastewater Fund

Attachment A 


